# **BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL**

# **HEALTH & WELLBEING BOARD**

# 4.00pm 7 NOVEMBER 2023

## **COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL**

# **DECISION LIST**

#### Part One

## 22 SUSSEX HEALTH & CARE WINTER APPROACH 2023-24

Contact Officer: Giles Rossington Ward Affected: All Wards

Giles Rossington Tel: 01273 295514

**RESOLVED** - That the Board notes the Sussex Health & Care system approach to winter planning 2023/24 as outlined in the paper and its accompanying appendix.

## 23 BRIGHTON AND HOVE ADULT AUTISM STRATEGY

Contact Officer: Lorne Power Ward Affected: All Wards Tel: 01273 295514

**RESOLVED -** That the Board notes the Brighton and Hove Adult Autism Strategy 2023-2028 and accompanying action plan.

## 24 SUICIDE PREVENTION ACTION PLAN 2024 - 2026

Contact Officer: Bernadette Alves Tel: 01273 295514 Ward Affected: All Wards

**RESOLVED –** (1) That the Board approves the three-year Brighton & Hove suicide prevention action plan 2024 - 2027; and

(2) That the Board notes the three-year Sussex suicide prevention strategy 2024-2027.

## 25 JOINT HEALTH & WELLBEING STRATEGY - AGEING WELL - UPDATE

Contact Officer: CarolineVass Ward Affected: All Wards Tel: 01273 290457

**RESOLVED -** That the Board notes the current status of the Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy outcome measures and activity relating to Ageing Well.